

RE(U.S. Dep

06-20-2000

ı	ce.
-	

To the Hone

ıarks.

Please recora 101	385401 iereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): WEARCO, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nox	2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies) Name: FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. Internal Address Street Address 500 Church Street, Suite 200	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219 Additional names and address attached?	
Other Execution Date: As of 1/21/2000	Yesx No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s) 5,677,028 and 5,879,487	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes _x_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? _ 2	
Name: Mary Ward Internal Address:	7. Total fee	
Street Address: 414 Union Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219	A duplicate of this page is attached if payment is made by deposit account.	
	not used)	
Mary C. Ward Name of person signing Name of person signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Would	
[Total number of pages comprising cover sheet1]	

0626744.01 088521-052 06/19/2000

FEB

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2201111 22222 33333333 3	I V	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): WEARCO, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nox	2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies) Name: FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. Internal Address Street	
3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date: As of 1/21/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Application Number(s)	Address 500 Church Street, Suite 200 City: Nashville State: TN	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yesx _ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved?2	
Name: Mary Ward Internal Address: Street Address: 414 Union Street, Suite 1600	7. Total fee	
City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219	A duplicate of this page is attached if payment is made by deposit account.	
(space 1	not used)	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. Mary C. Ward Name of person signing [Total number of pages comprising cover sheet1	L. Woul 2/23/2000 Date	
88 88 00		

03/30/2000

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

0626744.01 088521-052 02/23/2000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to Section 9-504 of the Uniform Commercial Code, the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement as hereinafter defined and the power of attorney granted to FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. (the "Secured Party"), formerly Sirrom Capital Corporation, under the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby sells, assigns, quitclaims and conveys to FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. ("Buyer"), a Tennessee corporation, all the right, title and interest of WEARCO, LLC ("Debtor"), a North Carolina limited liability company, formerly Wearever Healthcare Products, LLC, (the "Debtor") in and to all Patents as hereinafter defined. This Assignment is made without any warranty of title or any other warranty, express or implied.

The term "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement," as used herein, means that Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated March 31, 1997, executed by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8443, Frame 0988.

The term "Patents," as used herein, means all types of exclusionary or protective rights granted (or applications therefor) for inventions in any country of the world (including, without limitation, letters patent, plant patents, utility models, breeders' right certificates, inventor's certificates and the like), and all reissues and extensions thereof and all provisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, all such rights referred to in Schedule A hereto.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this instrument as of the <u>21st</u> day of January, 2000.

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.,

Attorney-in-Fact for Wearco, LLC

Pitle: 1/10 m PAR 100 1m

0618014.01 088521-052

> PATENT REEL: 010848 FRAME: 0846

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

Before me, Mary C. Ward, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Myles A. MacDonald, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath acknowledged himself to be Vice President of FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc., the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such Vice President being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President.

Witness my hand and seal, at office in Nashville, Tennessee, this the 21st day of January, 2000.

Mary C. Ward NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 1/24/2601

0618014.01 088521-052

PATENT

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent	Registration Number	File Date
Absorbent Material and method for making same	5,677,028	10/14/97
Absorbent Material and method for making same	5,879,487	3/9/99

0618014.01 088521-052

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

PATENT